

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34330/2010

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 21/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Partap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report reveals that show cause notice has been issued to the unserved respondents on 22.12.2010 through registered post with acknowledgment due but neither the acknowledgment card nor the unserved cover containing such notice has been received back so far.

Await return of service in respect of all the respondents and list on 22.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd